
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037293-2023 

Contract

Provision of External Audit Services

Royal Mint

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037293

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e006  

Published 19 December 2023, 1:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Mint

Llantrisant

Pontyclun

CF72 8YT

Email

kim.lambert@royalmint.com

Telephone

+44 1443222111

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037293-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037293-2023
mailto:kim.lambert@royalmint.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royalmint.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of External Audit Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42123400 - Air compressors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of a Variable and Fixed Speed Compressor
with Air Management System to The Royal Mint, Llantrisant, CF72 8YT

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.royalmint.com/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £253,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL15 - Central Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of a Variable and Fixed Speed Compressor
with Air Management System to The Royal Mint, Llantrisant, CF72 8YT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-019540

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

57297

Title

Supply, delivery, installation and commissioning of a variable and fixed speed compressor
with air management system

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/019540-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compressor Systems (Wales)

Unit 38 Court Road Industrial Estate

Cwmbran

NP44 3AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £253,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Mint

Llantrisant

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T17:15:36+0100
	TCPDF




